reduction in interest rate

 629,035
 435,977

Unfavourable change at 2%
increase in interest rate

 (629,035)  (435,977)

Up to 1 Month 1-3 Months 3-6 Months 6-12 Months

In Thousands of Naira NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000
Assets
Loans & Advances 5,247,936 3,562,197 4,111

0 5,247,936 3,562,197 4,111

Liabilities
Due to banks -   -

Other liabilities -   -

0 0 0 -

Total interest repricing Gap
0 5,247,936

3,562,197

-

Carrying
amount

NGN'000

8,814,244
8,814,244

0

0
0

8,814,244

The table shows the maturity profile of  Group's variable rate financial instruments for 31 December 2022

The management of interest rate against interest rate gap limit  is supplemented by the sensitivity of

the Group's financial assets and liabilities to various scenarios. Interest rate movements affect

reported earnings by causing an increase or decrease in net interest income and fair value changes.

BANK

Interest rate senstivity on

interest bearing asset 31-Dec-22 31-Dec-21

In thousand of Naira

Pledged assets  15,623,524  8,447,871

Investment securities  11,698,982  5,609,159

Financial instrument at FVTPL
 160,228  5,784

Total  27,482,734  14,062,814

Impact on income statement

Favourable change at 2%

reduction in interest rate

 549,655  281,256

Unfavourable change at 2%

increase in interest rate

 (549,655)  (281,256)

106
2 0 2 2 A n n u a l R e p o r t & A c c o u n t s

 Notes to the consolidated and separate nancial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

Up to 1 Month 1-3 Months 3-6 Months

In Thousands of Naira NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000

Assets
Loans & Advances 5,247,936 3,562,197

Other assets 0 0
0 5,247,936 3,562,197

Liabilities
Due to banks

Other liabilities 0 -

0 0 0

Total interest repricing Gap 0 5,247,936 3,562,197

Carrying
amount

NGN'000

8,814,244

0
8,814,244

0

0
0

8,814,244

The table shows the maturity profile of Bank 's variable rate financial instruments 31 December 2022

6-12 Months

NGN'000

4,111

4,111

-

0

4,111

7.5   Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Bank, although balance-sheet solvent, cannot maintain or

generate sufficient cash resources to meet its payment obligations in full as they fall due, or can only

do so on materially disadvantageous terms. The inability to maintain or generate sufficient cash

resources occurs when counterparties who provide the bank with funding, withdraw, or do not roll

[…]

reduction in interest rate

 629,035
 435,977

Unfavourable change at 2%
increase in interest rate

 (629,035)  (435,977)

Up to 1 Month 1-3 Months 3-6 Months 6-12 Months

In Thousands of Naira NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000
Assets
Loans & Advances 5,247,936 3,562,197 4,111

0 5,247,936 3,562,197 4,111

Liabilities
Due to banks -   -

Other liabilities -   -

0 0 0 -

Total interest repricing Gap
0 5,247,936

3,562,197

-

Carrying
amount

NGN'000

8,814,244
8,814,244

0

0
0

8,814,244

The table shows the maturity profile of  Group's variable rate financial instruments for 31 December 2022

The management of interest rate against interest rate gap limit  is supplemented by the sensitivity of

the Group's financial assets and liabilities to various scenarios. Interest rate movements affect

reported earnings by causing an increase or decrease in net interest income and fair value changes.

BANK

Interest rate senstivity on

interest bearing asset 31-Dec-22 31-Dec-21

In thousand of Naira

Pledged assets  15,623,524  8,447,871

Investment securities  11,698,982  5,609,159

Financial instrument at FVTPL
 160,228  5,784

Total  27,482,734  14,062,814

Impact on income statement

Favourable change at 2%

reduction in interest rate

 549,655  281,256

Unfavourable change at 2%

increase in interest rate

 (549,655)  (281,256)

112
2 0 2 2 A n n u a l R e p o r t & A c c o u n t s

 Notes to the consolidated and separate nancial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

Up to 1 Month 1-3 Months 3-6 Months

In Thousands of Naira NGN'000 NGN'000 NGN'000

Assets
Loans & Advances 5,247,936 3,562,197

Other assets 0 0
0 5,247,936 3,562,197

Liabilities
Due to banks

Other liabilities 0 -

0 0 0

Total interest repricing Gap 0 5,247,936 3,562,197

Carrying
amount

NGN'000

8,814,244

0
8,814,244

0

0
0

8,814,244

The table shows the maturity profile of Bank 's variable rate financial instruments 31 December 2022

6-12 Months

NGN'000

4,111

4,111

-

0

4,111

7.5   Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Bank, although balance-sheet solvent, cannot maintain or

generate sufficient cash resources to meet its payment obligations in full as they fall due, or can only

do so on materially disadvantageous terms. The inability to maintain or generate sufficient cash

resources occurs when counterparties who provide the bank with funding, withdraw, or do not roll